Session Program

27 November 2022 to 10 December 2022

The Scientific Program of ASP2022

Introduction




08:30

09:00

Monday 28 November

Monday 28 November

Introduction: Guest of honor address
Session | Location: Inkanyezi Building Auditorium | Convener: Prof. Azwinndini Muronga

08:30-08:35
Acknowledgements, orientation, and introductions by ASP2022 LOC&ROC Chair

Speaker
Prof. Azwinndini Muronga

08:35-08:45
Welcome to Mandela University, Ggeberha, South Africa by the Deputy Vice
Chancellor for Learning and Teaching

Speaker
Prof. Cheryl Foxcroft

08:45-08:50
Introducing Faculty of Science at Mandela University by the Deputy Dean

Speaker
Prof. Zenixole Tshentu

08:50-08:55

Introducing Physics Department at Mandela University by the Head of
Department

Speaker
Prof. Andre Venter

08:55-09:00  Introducing ASP2022 by the ASP-10C Chair

Speaker
Dr Ketevi Adikle Assamagan



Tuesday 29 November

Tuesday 29 November

"““"" Introduction: The African Physical Society (AfPS)

09:00 Session | Location: Inkanyezi Building Auditorium | Convener: Prof. Ahmadou Wague



Wednesday 30 November

Wednesday 30 November

08:30 . . a - q
Introduction: The International Union of Pure and Applied Physics
(IUPAP)

09:00 Session | Location: Inkanyezi Building Auditorium | Convener: Dr Rudzani Nemutudi



Thursday 1 December

Thursday 1 December

08:30
09:00



Friday 2 December

Friday 2 December

08:30 - . .
Introduction: The African Strategy for Fundamental and Applied
Physics (ASFAP)

09:00 Session | Location: Inkanyezi Building Auditorium | Convener: Dr Chilufya Mwewa



Monday 5 December

Monday 5 December

08:30
09:00



Tuesday 6 December

Tuesday 6 December

08:30
09:00



Wednesday 7 December

Wednesday 7 December

08:30
08:50



Thursday 8 December

Thursday 8 December

08:30

09:00




Friday 9 December

Friday 9 December

08:30
09:00
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